
Rnd 8 : November 7 - 9, 2025

The Bend Motorsport Park
Tailem Bend, SA

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper - Scott Laing Race Director - Tom Williams

bLU cRU OCEANIA JUNIOR CUP
Free Practice 2

PROVISIONAL SECTOR TIMES

Date: 07/11/25 Started at: 12:25:17
Event: P09 Laps: 15 Min

Weather: Partly cloudy - Temp: 28.2C Starters: 21
Track: Dry - Temp: 41.1C Posted at: 12:47 PM

Lap Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Sector 4 Lap Time Spd Lap Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Sector 4 Lap Time Spd
12  Orlando PEOVITIS (WA)  (5th) 4 36.034 45.444 37.562 39.678 2:38.718 141

1 44.557 46.374 38.523 40.188 2:49.642 88 5 35.280 44.781 38.651 39.575 2:38.287 146
2 36.969 45.599 38.043 39.787 2:40.398 147 6 35.508 44.900 38.868 40.270 2:39.546 144
3 35.099 44.832 38.129 39.350 2:37.410 142
4 34.865 44.653 37.438 39.144 2:36.100 142 26  Callum CAMPBELL (NSW)  (11th)
5 34.073 44.983 38.082 39.610 2:36.748 150 1 44.894 44.788 39.207 39.760 2:48.649 91
6 34.718 44.774 38.516 40.236 2:38.244 144 2 35.755 45.111 38.227 39.207 2:38.300 143

3 35.168 43.909 38.565 39.661 2:37.303 148
18  Chaz WILLIAMS (QLD)  (1st) 4 36.289 44.641 38.524 39.272 2:38.726 140

1 1:03.132 45.723 38.840 39.035 3:06.730 75 5 35.571 44.453 39.016 39.573 2:38.613 141
2 34.749 44.487 37.503 38.450 2:35.189 147 6 35.617 44.977 39.497 40.332 2:40.423 141
3 34.807 44.030 37.374 38.378 2:34.589 143
4 34.884 44.078 36.967 38.527 2:34.456 140 27  Ghage PLOWMAN (SA)  (9th)
5 34.510 44.244 37.588 38.659 2:35.001 144 1 51.798 48.780 41.451 41.631 3:03.660 79
6 34.579 43.851 37.521 39.467 2:35.418 144 2 36.978 48.510 41.868 42.379 2:49.735 138

3 37.455 47.966 40.102 39.307 2:44.830 137
22  Charlie NICHOLS (NSW)  (10th) 4 35.450 44.719 37.851 39.713 2:37.733 136

1 44.333 46.376 39.033 39.771 2:49.513 86 5 35.225 44.982 37.882 39.380 2:37.469 141
2 35.218 45.049 37.606 39.380 2:37.253 147 6 34.840 44.889 37.925 39.262 2:36.916 140
3 34.809 44.649 38.671 39.404 2:37.533 148
4 36.115 45.172 37.866 39.563 2:38.716 139 32  Leo DARLING (WA)  (20th)
5 35.297 45.194 38.319 39.979 2:38.789 143 1 51.356 48.949 41.427 41.952 3:03.684 80
6 35.599 45.207 39.502 39.754 2:40.062 145 2 37.675 48.542 42.376 41.783 2:50.376 137

3 37.804 46.744 40.892 40.983 2:46.423 132
23  Thomas CAMERON (NSW)  (6th) 4 37.018 47.215 40.763 41.158 2:46.154 140

1 36.175 45.051 37.886 38.977 2:38.089 100 5 36.668 47.694 40.639 41.556 2:46.557 140
2 35.111 45.229 37.444 38.753 2:36.537 143 6 36.722 47.474 40.887 41.299 2:46.382 140
3 35.595 44.851 38.191 39.377 2:38.014 140
4 35.351 44.756 37.529 38.894 2:36.530 142 33  Xayvion AMOY (SA)  (12th)
5 34.678 44.637 37.996 39.176 2:36.487 141 1 1:05.113 45.886 38.964 40.077 3:10.040 99
6 34.860 44.511 37.873 39.201 2:36.445 141 2 35.898 45.951 38.017 39.330 2:39.196 141

3 35.434 45.053 38.603 39.357 2:38.447 142
24  Stevie MIDDLEBROOK (WA)  (16th) 4 35.781 45.040 37.689 39.975 2:38.485 138

1 51.550 47.523 39.313 40.361 2:58.747 96 5 35.296 45.142 38.642 39.823 2:38.903 141
2 35.936 45.717 38.633 39.825 2:40.111 142 6 35.324 44.869 38.497 39.415 2:38.105 140
3 35.614 46.037 38.274 39.843 2:39.768 140
4 36.990 45.479 37.827 39.714 2:40.010 139 37  Xavier DELLOW (SA)  (21th)
5 35.659 46.073 39.335 40.169 2:41.236 143 1 1:22.539 50.258 43.452 43.825 3:40.074 90
6 35.639 45.829 39.820 40.633 2:41.921 139 2 37.035 48.962 42.625 44.070 2:52.692 139

3 38.937 49.011 43.497 43.623 2:55.068 140
25  Liam FOOKES (NT)  (13th) 4 38.174 49.259 43.096 43.728 2:54.257 137

1 36.425 46.727 40.247 41.010 2:44.409 98 5 37.767 48.712 43.263 43.974 2:53.716 140
2 36.187 46.175 39.798 39.959 2:42.119 139
3 35.956 44.303 38.406 39.683 2:38.348 143 42  Finn MELLERICK (VIC)  (15th)
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Lap Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Sector 4 Lap Time Spd Lap Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Sector 4 Lap Time Spd
1 1:12.640 49.191 41.255 40.331 3:23.417 99 2 36.674 46.582 39.930 41.016 2:44.202 141
2 35.917 46.172 39.566 40.073 2:41.728 140 3 36.053 46.196 39.972 40.293 2:42.514 143
3 35.723 45.691 39.326 39.499 2:40.239 141 4 36.121 46.782 39.755 40.629 2:43.287 138
4 35.454 45.281 38.553 39.589 2:38.877 140 5 36.338 47.802 41.891 41.249 2:47.280 142
5 35.080 45.792 39.739 40.229 2:40.840 142 6 36.491 47.817 44.637 40.653 2:49.598 140
6 35.226 45.806 40.023 40.468 2:41.523 140

73  Hunter CHARLETT (VIC)  (4th)
43  Ethan PELGRAVE (QLD)  (17th) 1 42.800 45.219 40.616 39.469 2:48.104 100

1 59.896 46.591 39.348 40.347 3:06.182 95 2 35.112 44.653 37.843 39.132 2:36.740 144
2 35.974 46.154 38.653 39.856 2:40.637 138 3 35.389 44.604 41.475 39.665 2:41.133 138
3 35.845 48.515 38.325 39.750 2:42.435 140 4 35.036 43.866 37.677 39.166 2:35.745 144
4 36.016 45.751 38.290 40.536 2:40.593 137 5 35.080 44.737 38.360 39.696 2:37.873 140
5 35.529 45.986 38.801 40.015 2:40.331 139 6 36.595 47.124 40.181 40.452 2:44.352 141
6 35.741 45.799 39.015 40.203 2:40.758 137

77  Connor LEWIS (NSW)  (3rd)
46  Krue KNIGHT (VIC)  (7th) 1 53.993 45.353 39.481 40.296 2:59.123 95

1 54.420 50.234 40.327 41.414 3:06.395 88 2 34.650 44.936 37.991 38.947 2:36.524 147
2 35.320 44.841 37.466 39.176 2:36.803 142 3 34.853 44.151 37.918 39.643 2:36.565 142
3 35.267 44.875 37.813 39.258 2:37.213 141 4 34.888 44.502 37.290 38.921 2:35.601 140
4 35.496 44.405 37.717 46.749 2:44.367 P 138 5 35.315 44.610 38.316 39.010 2:37.251 142
5 1:13.902 1:07.494 52.974 43.640 3:58.010 91 6 39.189 44.384 38.873 39.901 2:42.347 142

61  Rossi McADAM (WA)  (2nd) 82  Xavier CURMI (NSW)  (8th)
1 35.767 45.085 37.622 39.216 2:37.690 96 1 45.197 45.875 38.054 39.831 2:48.957 89
2 35.611 44.876 37.440 38.861 2:36.788 140 2 35.302 44.900 37.922 39.228 2:37.352 147
3 35.614 45.799 37.629 39.253 2:38.295 139 3 35.465 44.306 38.656 40.051 2:38.478 141
4 34.604 44.615 37.359 38.752 2:35.330 141 4 35.343 45.284 38.776 39.139 2:38.542 144
5 34.415 44.368 37.521 38.923 2:35.227 141 5 34.249 44.858 38.434 39.374 2:36.915 149
6 34.708 44.435 37.565 39.112 2:35.820 141 6 34.719 46.560 40.793 40.059 2:42.131 145

66  Adam JORDAN (NSW)  (18th) 99  Jai STRUGNELL (SA)  (14th)
1 40.510 46.536 39.617 40.744 2:47.407 96 1 1:40.227 47.913 39.047 39.896 3:47.083 96
2 36.694 46.554 38.798 41.194 2:43.240 139 2 35.381 45.529 37.971 39.623 2:38.504 138
3 36.249 45.957 39.089 40.111 2:41.406 141 3 44.241 45.615 37.944 39.615 2:47.415 138
4 36.392 46.174 38.854 40.551 2:41.971 138 4 35.705 45.528 37.766 39.936 2:38.935 135
5 35.921 46.228 39.455 40.252 2:41.856 141 5 35.320 45.618 38.024 40.443 2:39.405 138
6 35.933 46.016 39.583 40.699 2:42.231 139 6 34.987 45.871 38.079 39.991 2:38.928 138

72  Charli STEPHENS (SA)  (19th)
1 1:02.104 46.520 40.226 41.040 3:09.890 94


